10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:22-cv-08991-JSC Document 405 Filed 10/14/24 Page 1 of 3

Valarie C. Williams (Bar No. 335347)
Tania Rice (Bar No. 294387)

Alston & Bird LLP

55 Second Street, Suite 2100

San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone: (415) 243-1000
valarie.williams@alston.com
tania.rice(@alston.com

B. Parker Miller (pro hac vice)

Robert Poole (pro hac vice)

Alston & Bird LLP

1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 4900
Atlanta, GA 30309

Telephone: (404) 881-7000
parker.miller@alston.com
robert.poole@alston.com

Beth A. Wilkinson (pro hac vice)
Rakesh N. Kilaru (pro hac vice)
Kieran Gostin (pro hac vice)
Anastasia M. Pastan (pro hac vice)
Jenna Pavelec (pro hac vice)
Wilkinson Stekloff LLP

2001 M Street NW, 10th Floor
Washington, DC 20036
Telephone: (202) 847-4000
bwilkinson@wilkinsonstekloff.com
rkilaru@wilkinsonstekloff.com
kgostin@wilkinsonstekloff.com
apastan@wilkinsonstekloff.com
jpavelec@wilkinsonstekloff.com

Counsel for Defendant Microsoft Corporation

Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Page

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

DANTE DEMARTIN], et al.,

Plaintiffs,
V.
MICROSOFT CORPORATION,
Defendant.

Case No. 3:22-¢cv-08991-JSC
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Hon. Jacqueline Scott Corley

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL
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STIPULATION

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiffs and
Defendant, by and through their undersigned counsel, stipulate and agree to the dismissal with
prejudice of the Amended Complaint and Plaintiffs’ claims in this action. Each party shall bear their

own costs and fees.

Dated: October _ 14 2024 Respectfully subr(ni/tted, é%/
4/ / / /K\ '
By: ﬂ/ 7 T

Valarie C. Williams
ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Counsel for Defendant Microsofi Coreoration
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Joseph M. Alioto (State Bar No. 42680)
Tatiana V. Wallace (State Bar No. 233939)
ALIOTO LAW FIRM

One Sansome Street, 35th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

Telephone: (415) 434-8900

Facsimile: (415) 434-9200

Email: jmalioto@aliotolaw.com
twallace@aliotolaw.com

Cad# Zirpoli (State Bar No. 179108)
Elissa Buchanan (State Bar No. 249996)
David H. Seidel (State Bar No. 307135)
Evan A. Creutz (State Bar No. 349728)
Aaron Cera (State Bar No. 351163)
JOSEPH SAVERI LAW FIRM, LLP
601 California Street, Suite 1505

San Francisco, California 94108
Telephone: (415) 500-6800

Facsimile: (415) 395-9940

Email: jsaveri@saverilawfirm.com
czirpoli@saverilawfirm.com
eabuchanan@saverilawfirm.com
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dseidel@saverilawfirm.com
ecreutz@saverilawfirm.com
acera@saverilawfirm.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs
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